

NEWS RELEASE

December 14, 2017

Media Contact:

Tracey Shell, Down Payment Resource, (404) 317-8922, tshell@downpaymentresource.com

Down Payment Resource Donates to Help Families Across the Country

Homeownership program information provider partners with Giveback Homes on key support efforts

Atlanta, GA, December 14, 2017 -- Down Payment Resource, the leader in providing homebuyers and professionals with information on down payment assistance programs, has partnered with Giveback Homes on a series of initiatives to assist those in need.

On December 4, members of the Down Payment Resource team sponsored an Atlanta Habitat for Humanity Build Day, and also donated their time to build a home for a local family.

"Our community is very important to us," said Rob Chrane, CEO of Atlanta-based Down Payment Resource. "It's where we live, work and play. It's also about a shared idea -- like the value of homeownership. It was an honor to participate in this project and help a local family achieve the dream of a home to call their own."

This year's strong hurricane season had a devastating effect in many areas. Seeing an increased need for assistance, Down Payment Resource stepped in to support the hurricane relief efforts in Houston and Puerto Rico. The company sponsored two Houston families with the goods they needed to get back on their feet again including replacing furnishings lost when their homes were destroyed. Down Payment Resource also provided 30 water filters for disaster relief efforts in Puerto Rico, giving 300 people access to clean and safe drinking water.

"Being able to rely on giving companies such as Down Payment Resource is critical to our mission," said Caroline Pinal, co-founder of Giveback Homes. "When there is an urgent need, they step up to donate and they are committed to working in their community as well."

"Our company has always been grounded in the value of helping others," added Chrane. "This holiday season, we're proud to make these contributions in honor of our friends and customers."

About Down Payment Resource

Down Payment Resource (DPR) creates opportunity for homebuyers, REALTORS® and lenders by uncovering programs that get people into homes. The company tracks more than 2,400 homebuyer programs through its housing finance agency partners. DPR has been recognized by Inman News as "Most Innovative New Technology" and the HousingWire Tech100™. DPR is licensed to Multiple Listing Services, Realtor Associations, lenders and housing counselors across the country. For more information, please visit DownPaymentResource.com and on Twitter at @DwnPmtResource.

About Giveback Homes

Giveback Homes is dedicated to creating a sustainable relationship between real estate professionals, their clients, and communities in need throughout the world. Their goal is to create social change through the act of buying or selling a home. Learn more at <u>Givebackhomes.com</u>.